Amend HB 1031, Second Reading Engrossment, on third reading on page 1 as follows:

- (1) On line 6, strike "Subsections (d) and (e)" and substitute "Subsection (d)".
- (2) On line 7, strike "city or special district" and substitute "political subdivision".
- (3) On line 8, strike "of that city" and substitute "of a county or an election of that political subdivision".
 - (4) Strike lines 13-19.